

Directorate of Extension Education Navsari Agricultural University

Navsari-396 450 (Gujarat)

Declaration of Extension Education Council

Read: (1) Chapter-VI, section-27 of the Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act-2004

(2) First Common Statutes of Agricultural Universities of Gujarat, Statute No. S-31.0

:: NOTIFICATION ::

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor of Navsari Agricultural University in exercise of powers conferred upon him under sub-section 2 of section-27 of the Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act-2004, declares the Extension Education Council of Navsari Agricultural University as provided in Statute No. S- 31.0 of Common Statutes for Agricultural Universities of Gujarat, 2011.

The Extension Education Council shall consist of the following members:

1.	The Vice-chancellor – Chairman
2.	The Director of Research and Dean PG
3.	Deans of the Faculties
4.	Five Extension Education specialists to be nominated by the Vice- Chancellor in consultation with Director of Extension Education from amongst the following:
	i. Professor of Extension Education
	ii. Agricultural Extension Educationist, Polytechnic
	iii. Training Organizer, Krushi Vigyan Kendra
	iv. Other Extension Specialists/ Farm Manager
5.	Three eminent Extension Education specialists concerned with farmers' training, from outside the University to be co-opted by the Organisation.
6.	The Directors of Agriculture / Horticulture / Animal Husbandry
7.	Two progressive farmers to be nominated by the Vice-Chancellor in consultation with Director of Extension Education
8.	The Associate Director of Extension Education
9.	The Director of Extension Education– Member Secretary

The above Notification is issued on the basis of approval given by the Vice-Chancellor on the file.

No. NAU/DEE/EEC/PA/3071-90/2014 Navsari Date 01/07/2014

Director of Extension Education

Copy F.W.Cs.to:

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Agriculture & Co-operation Department, GoG, Sachivalay, Gandhinagar.
- 2. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, NAU, Navsari.
- 3. Joint Secretary, (Agri Uni.), Agriculture & Co-operation Department, GoG, Sachivalay, Gandhinagar.
- 4. All the University Officers of Navsari Agricultural University.
- 5. All the P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, Agricultural Universities, Anand/Sardar Krushinagar/Junagadh.
- 6. The Directors of Agriculture / Horticulture / Animal Husbandry, Krushi Bhavan, Gandhinagar.
- 7. Head of Unit/Sub Unit Offices of Navsari Agricultural University.